incurred for reasonably needed: 102    

(i)  Products, services and accommodations, 103 

including, but not limited to, medical care, rehabilitation, 104 

rehabilitative occupational training and other remedial treatment 105 

and care, but not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00); 106    

(ii)  Mental health counseling and care not to 107 

exceed Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) for the 108 

victim and victim's family member; provided, however, if there is 109 

more than one (1) family member, the amount of compensation 110 

07/HR03/HB1522CR.4J     * HR03/ OHB1522CR. 4J *

(H)JA (S)JB 
PAGE 4  G1/2 
 (CJR)  

awarded shall be prorated and not to exceed Three Thousand Five 111